

Present: Sh. Jitender Malik, APP for the State.
Accused Vasim, Islam, Akhtar, Irfan and Azad on bail
with Sh. Rajesh Ahlawat, Adv.
Accused Vishnu on bail with Sh. R.S. Sishodia, Adv.
Accused Rasid on bail with Sh. Abdul Waheed, Adv.

Copy of challan supplied to accused persons free of cost as envisaged under Section 207 Cr.P.C. Heard. At this stage it has been brought to the notice of this court that prosecution has filed the challan under Section 188/34 IPC and Section 15 of Environment Act. The alleged offence u/s 15 of Environment Act is exclusively triable by Special Environment Court. Hence, the parties are directed to appear before learned Special Environment Court, Faridabad after some time. File be sent there forthwith.

(Tarun Singal),
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Faridabad. (UID No. HR0229)

February 14, 2017.

Mukesh Verma