

CNR No.DLWT01-001004-2022
FIR No.714/21
P.S. Rajouri Garden
u/s 20/29 NDPS Act
State Vs Saddam Hussain Ansari etc.

26.02.2022

The matter is being taken up physically in compliance of Order No.152/2777-2828/Misc./Gaz/PDJ West/THC/Delhi/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. K.D. Pachauri, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
IO/SI Prakash Kashyap in person.
Ms. Sandhya, Proxy counsel for applicant/accused Aasif Raza.

File taken up today on an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of applicant/ accused Aasif Raza seeking bail. Reply of IO has been received. It be taken on record.

Proxy counsel for applicant seeks adjournment as the main counsel is not available today.

Put up arguments on this bail application on the date already fixed i.e. 30.03.2022.

(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
26.02.2022.