

CNR No. DLWT01-001004-2022

SC No. 70/22

FIR No. 714/21

State Vs.Saddam and ors

02.08.2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld counsel for the accused Asif Raza.

Accused Salman is present on bail with Sh Ankaj, Proxy
counsel for the accused Sadam and Salman Khan

Accused Salman Khan and Asif Raza are produced from JC.

Matter is today fixed for arguments on the point of charge.

It is stated in the present matter that FSL result has not been
filed yet.

Let notice be issued to the concerned IO/SHO as to why the
FSL result has not been filed yet even after more than 6 months from the
date of filing of chargesheet.

In the meantime, let the **notice be issued to the Director, FSL
to expedite the FSL result** with the report as to what are the reasons for
delay, official responsible for delay and as to why a costs of Rs 10,000/-
should not be imposed upon him.

Be put up for **arguments on the point of charge** on
07.09.2022.

Parties to file their written submissions on the point of charge
with supply of advance copy of the same to each other before NDOH.

Copy of the order be sent to all the concerned for perusal and
necessary action.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/02.08.2022