

CNR No DLWT 01 001004-2022
SC NO. 70-22
FIR No.714-21
PS. Rajouri Garden
State vs Saddam Hussain and anr

17.08.2022

Case file is taken up on bail application u/s 439 of Cr.P.C filed on behalf of accused / applicant Aasif Raza for grant of interim bail for 4 weeks on medical condition of his mother.

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh Karan Verma, Ld Counsel for applicant / accused Asif Raza

Reply to the bail application has already been filed. However, there is no verification report regarding the medical report attached with the application nor any report has been filed regarding the other family members who can take care of the mother of the applicant/ accused.

Let the IO to file the verification report/ fresh report in this regard.

As prayed, be put up for arguments on bail application on 20.08.2022.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/17.08.2022