

CNR No. DLWT-01-001004-2022

SC No.70-22

FIR No.714-21

P.S.Rajouri Garden

State Vs Saddam and anr

21.09.2022

Ld Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Case file is taken up on application u/s 439 of Cr.P.C filed on behalf of accused Aasif Raza

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Proxy counsel for applicant / accused.

Be put up for consideration on the bail application on the date already fixed i.e. 30.09.2022.

(Ahlmad)

21.09.2022