

CNR No. DLWT01-001004-2022

SC No. 70-22

FIR No. 714-21

PS: Rajouri Garden

State Vs. Saddam Hussain etc

30.09.2022

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Salman is present on bail.

Accused Aasif and Saddam are produced from JC.

Sh R K Giri, Ld Counsel for accused Salman.

Ms Sushma Sharma, Ld Counsel for accused Saddam and
Aasif

IO ASI Sanjay Kumar is present in person.

Reply to the bail application is filed. Copy is supplied.

Matter is today fixed for arguments on the point of charge
as well as on the bail application on behalf of accused Aasif Raza.

At request, **be put up for arguments on the point of
charge as well as on the bail application on behalf of accused Aasif
Raza on 07.10.2022.**

Parties to file their written submissions on the point of
charge with supply of advance copy of the same to each other before
NDOH.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/30.09.2022