

CNR No. DLWT01-001004-2022

SC No. 70/22

FIR No.714/21

PS: Rajouri Garden

State Vs. Saddam and anr

10.03.2023.

Present: Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh R K Giri , Ld Counsel for accused Saddam and Salman

Matter is today fixed for clarifications regarding the role of accused Salman and for consideration on the bail application of accused persons/ on the point of charge.

However, IO is absent.

Let IO be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for consideration on bail applications/ on the point of charge on the date already fixed i.e. 16.03.2023.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/10.03.2023.