

CNR No. DLWT 01 001004 2002
SC No.70/22
FIR No.714/21
P.S Rajouri Garden
U/s 20/29 NDPS Act
State Vs Saddam Hussain and anr

28.04.2023

Present: Sh. M A Khan, Ld. Subst. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh R K Giri, Ld Counsel for accused Saddam Hussain

Accused Saddam Hussain and Aasif Raza are produced from JC.

Accused Salman Khan has already been discharged.

At this stage, Bail bond u/s 437-A of Cr.P.C on behalf of accused Salman Khan has been filed and is accepted for a period of 6 months.

Matter is today fixed for framing of formal charge against the accused Saddam Hussain Ansari and Aasif Raza .

The charge is framed against both the accused persons for the offences punishable under Section 29 of NDPS Act and Sec 21 (b) of NDPS Act in terms of order dated 22.03.2023 to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

As prayed, be put up for PE on **28.07.2023**.

Let witnesses mentioned at serial nos.1,2 and 3 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing through and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC/28.04.2023