

SC 70/2022

**STATE Vs. SADDAM HUSSAIN ANSARI @ NAVED AND
ORS**

FIR no. 714/2021

PS Rajouri Garden

01.02.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Saddam not produced from JC (on bail in this
case)
Accused Aasif is present.

File perused. Heard.

No PW is present today.

Issue production warrants against the accused Saddam for
05.06.2025. Also issue summons to the PWs in terms of previous
order for NDOH.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/01.02.2025