

SC No. 70/2022
STATE Vs. SADDAM HUSSAIN ANSARI AND ORS
FIR No. 714/2021
PS Rajouri Garden

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Saddam is produced from JC. (on bail in this case).
Accused Aasif Raza is present.
Sh. R. K. Giri, Ld. Counsel for accused Saddam.
Ld. Counsel for accused Aasif.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.
Summons issued to PW ACP Sanjay Sharma received back with request. Same is considered for today.
Let the PW ACP Sanjay Sharma be summoned afresh alongwith MCH(M) for PE on 15.11.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/05.06.2025