

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.H. Ansari, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.
Sh. Adarsh Kumar and Sh. Mukesh Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for defendant namely Meena Kumari and Ravi along with Ms. Meena Kumari in person.
None for other defendants.

It is directed to both the parties that both the parties/Ld. counsels shall inspect the file and provide the status of the parties and pendency of application, if any by next date of hearing.

At joint request of both the parties, put up for purpose fixed on **23.07.2026**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
District Judge-10, West District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.03.2026